FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

04-06-1999

**U.S. Department of Commerce** Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

3/24/99 = 101002008
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type Conveyance Type				
X New X Assignment Security Agreement				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# License Change of Name				
Correction of PTO Error Reel #				
Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)  Reel # Departmental File Secret File				
Conveying Party(ies)  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name (line 1) Sondex Limited Month Day Year 12/22/1998				
Name (line 2) Execution Date				
Second Party Month Day Year  Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1) Shelfco (No. 1550) Limited   X If document to be recorded is an assignment and the				
Name (line 2) receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment				
Address (line 1) 50 Stratton Street of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a				
Address (line 2) separate document from Assignment.)				
Address (line 3) London England WIH 6NX City State/Country Zip Code				
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name Deveau, Colton & Marquis				
Address (line 1) Two Midtown Plaza, Suite 1400				
Address (line 2) 1360 Peachtree Street, NE				
Address (line 3) Atlanta, Georgia 30309-3214 US				
Address (line 4)				
4/05/1999 DNGUYEN 00000301 5548900 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
1 FC:581 40.00 0P				
102007 1040A OL				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Sengtomments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Alairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address Area	Code and Telephone Number 404	.875.3555
Name Laurence P. Colton		
Address (line 1) DEVEAU, COLTON & MARQUIS	**************************************	
Address (line 2) Two Midtown Plaza, Suite 1400	)	
Address (line 3) 1360 Peachtree Street, NE		
Address (line 4) Atlanta, Georgia 30309-3214		
Pages Enter the total number of pages of t including any attachments.	he attached conveyance document	# 5
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	Mark if addition	onal numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number		
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Nun	nber(s)
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Applica signed by the first named executing inventor.	ation, enter the date the patent application was	Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	DCT .	POT
Enter PCT application number	PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT has not been assigned.	PCT	PCT
Number of Properties	ber of properties involved. # 1	
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Prop	perties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 4	0
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account	X Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fee		-0925
Authoriza	ation to charge additional fees: Yes	X No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the attached copy is a true copy of the original indicated herein.		
Laurence P. Colton 33,371	un Walk	18 March 1999
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

**REEL: 9857 FRAME: 0107** 

# **Assignment of Patent and Associated Rights** (US Patent)

- (1) Sondex Limited
- (2) Shelfco (No. 1550) Limited

Dated 22 December 1998

MAA/688987 LAC-006751.DOC

## Osborne Clarke

#### **Bristol Office**

50 Queen Charlotte Street, Bristol BS1 4HE Telephone 0117 923 0220 Facsimile 0117 927 9209

#### London Office

Hillgate House, 26 Old Bailey, London EC4M 7HW Telephone 0171 809 1000 Facsimile 0171 809 1005

#### Thames Valley Office

Apex Plaza, Forbury Road, Reading RG1 1AX Telephone 0118 925 2000 Facsimile 0118 925 0038

Web site: www.osborne-clarke.co.uk

PATENT REEL: 9857 FRAME: 0108 This Assignment is made the 22 day of December 1998

#### Between:

- (1) Sondex Limited (company number 3335589) whose principal office is at Ford Lane, Bramshill, Hook, Hampshire RG27 0RH ("the Assignor");
- (2) Shelfco (No. 1550) Limited (company number 3603786) whose registered office is at 50 Stratton Street, London W1H 6NX ("the Assignee").

### Background:

The Assignor is the owner of the Patent Rights and the Associated Rights, which it has agreed to assign to the Assignee on the terms set out below.

#### It is agreed as follows:

#### 1. Definitions and interpretation

In this Assignment, unless the context otherwise requires, the following words have the following meanings:

"this Assignment" this Assignment (including any schedule

or annexure to it and any document in

agreed form);

"the Associated Rights" any and all other intellectual property

rights (excluding the Patent Rights) in the invention being the subject of the patent set out in Schedule 1 to this Assignment;

"the Patent Rights" the patent, details of which are set out in

Schedule 1 to this Assignment.

#### 2. Assignment

In consideration of the sum of £1 (one) now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged the Assignor with full title guarantee assigns to the Assignee:

- (a) the Patent Rights and the Associated Rights;
- (b) the right to apply for patent or other protection in respect of the technology which is the subject matter of the Patent Rights, and in respect of the Associated Rights in any part of the world; and

1

PATENT REEL: 9857 FRAME: 0109 (c) all rights of the Assignor to sue for infringement of the Patent Rights or the Associated Rights which have accrued prior to the date of this Assignment.

#### 3. Further assurance

The Assignor shall at the expense of the Assignee procure that all such things are done and any further documents are executed that may reasonably be required to vest in the Assignee the full benefit of the items assigned under clause 2 and to register the Assignee in the United States as proprietor of the Patent Rights and the Associated Rights.

#### 4. Governing law and jurisdiction

- 4.1 This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with English law.
- 4.2 Each of the parties irrevocably submits for all purposes in connection with this Assignment to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of England.

This Assignment has been signed on the date appearing at the head of page 1.

PATENT REEL: 9857 FRAME: 0110

# Schedule 1

(Details of the Patent)

US Patent Number	Date of grant	Description
5,548,900	27 August 1996	Down Hole measuring calliper for oil well casings

PATENT REEL: 9857 FRAME: 0111

.

Signed by for and on behalf of Sondex Limited

in the presence of:

Signature of witness:

Name:

Address:

Occupation:

Signed by

for and on behalf of

Shelfco (No. 1550) Limited

in the presence of:

Signature of witness:

Name:

Address:

Occupation:

Mi Cratt Laty M'Gratt Bridge Sheet

Pulladil

PATENT REEL: 9857 FRAME: 0112

**RECORDED: 03/22/1999**